		THE STREET
FQRM PTO-1595 (Rev 6 93) OM8 No 0651-0011 (exp 0-4) AUG 3 1 1998	09-09 10082	TEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Rita M. Delrue; 2. Mark D. Burianek; 3. Carol J. Xenides; Steve T. Sheehan; 5. Sergio Valle Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XXNo 		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cargill, Incorporated Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 831	198	
XX Assignment	ger	Street Address:
Security Agreement D Cha	inge of Name	15407 McGinty Road West
Other		City: Wayzata State: MN ZIP:55391
Execution Date: $4.7/30/98; 5.7/31/98,$		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗔 Yes 😥No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a	new applicatio	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
08/857,770		
PCT/US98/09620	filional numbers (I attached? D Yes X3XNo
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name Timothy E. Levstik		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:		
		x 2 Enclosed x 2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY		Only if check is improper
Street Actress 135 South LaSalle Suite 900	<u>e St.,</u>	8. Deposit account number: 06-1135
City Chicago State: IL Z	IP: <u>6060</u> 3	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
the original document. <u>Timothy E. Levstik</u> Name of Person Signing		mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of MBUL Signature Ing cover sheet, attachments, and document
Mail documenta to b	e recorded with er of Patents & T	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231
		PATENT
		REEL: 9429 FRAME: 0866

A24-508

Atty Dkt #9808/63833

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, RITA M. DELRUE, of Minnetonka, Minnesota; MARK D. BURIANEK, of Greenwood, Indiana; CAROL J. XENIDES, of Indianapolis, Indiana; STEVE T. SHEEHAN, of Fishers, Indiana; SERGIO VALLE, of Texas; (Assignors); for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to CARGILL, INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation, of 15407 McGinty Road West, Wayzata, Minnesota 55391-2399, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in United States Patent application Serial No. 08/857,770 filed May 15, 1997 and International Patent Application PCT/US98/09620, filed May 12, 1998 both such applications entitled

MILLED CEREAL BY-PRODUCT WHICH IS AN ADDITIVE FOR FLOUR AND DOUGH

and in and to all Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds including the rights to claim priority therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Patents and rights, and request issuance of all said Patents to the above assignee in accordance with this request.

	ASSIGNORS
JULY 29, 1998, 1998	RITA M. DELRUE
Aug 3rd , 1998 , 1998	Mark D. Burianek
July 30,, 1998	Carol J. Xenides
<u> </u>	CAROL J. XENIDES
/ Muly 7. [) , 1998	STEVE T. SHEEHAN
7-31-98, 1998	SERGIO VALLE

PATENT REEL: 9429 FRAME: 0867

State of Indiana County of Marien SS

I hereby certify that before me at <u>Clinica Catal</u>, <u>Catal</u> in the County of <u>Matter</u> and State of Indiana personally appeared RITA M. DELRUE, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by her on the date appearing at the foot thereof.



Notary Public - My Commission Expires

State of Indiana County of Marcon) ss

I hereby certify that before me at Meno, ale Inde in the County of <u>Maccov</u> and State of Indiana personally appeared MARK D. BURIANEK, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

Mark D. Buisanek 8/5, 1998

Notary Public 7 My Commission Expires

County of <u>Manan</u>) ss

I hereby certify that before me at <u>Clube Court</u>, fulfi in the County of <u>Minister</u> and State of Indiana personally appeared CAROL J. XENIDES, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by her on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

(ubl Alaides \$5, 1998 Notary Public - My Commission Expires _____

PATENT REEL: 9429 FRAME: 0868

- 2 -

State of Indiana

County of Marie

I hereby certify that before me at <u>Minous Could</u>, <u>Added</u> in the County of <u>Manor</u> and State of Indiana personally appeared STEVE T. SHEEHAN, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

- 95, 1998

Commission Expires

State of Texas SS Hirrcoa County of /

I hereby certify that before me at <u>build</u>, in the County of <u>durat</u> and State of Texas personally appeared SERGIO VALLE, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

//0 1998

iotang Rub1/ic ommission Expires



RECORDED: 08/31/1998

- 3 -

SS